SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5942 of 2014

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, ASG

> Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. Mr.Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Ms.Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.07.19 12:06:13 IST

Reason: