SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR:
REG.COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5942 OF 2014

with

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6910 OF 2015

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. & Etc. Appellant VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5942 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 20.08.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent No. 5 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2,3,4,7,8,9,11,12 and 17 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1,6,10,13 to 16.
List again on 06.11.2015."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 22.6.2015 to all the unserved respondent nos. 1,6,10,13 to 16 through registered A.D post only as counsel for the appellant has given address of Appellate Tribunal for Electricity instead of concerned District Court, hence dasti notice could not be issued. Neither A.D. card nor unserved covers have been received back in respect of respondent Nos.1,5,6,10,13-16.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6910 OF 2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble court Court on 04.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5942 of 2014."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 12.10.2015 to all the 16 respondents through registered A.D. Duly signed A.D. Cards are awaited.

The matterS above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 05TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR