Item No.35 1

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5942/2014

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6910/2015 Office Report)

Date: 30/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthu Velpalani M., Adv.

Mr. Aravind Athithan, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## C.A. No. 5942/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 19.7.2016 of this Court in respect of Respondent Nos.1,13,14 and 16.

List again on 7.10.2016.

## C.A. No. 6910/2015

Service on all the respondents is complete. Mr. B. Balaji, Ld. Counsel has failed to clarify that on whose behalf he has filed vakalatnama as executant of vakalatnama is not a party in the matter. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG