\220ITEM NO.31 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Civil Appeal No(s). 5942/2014 POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant(s) **VERSUS** CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.& ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report) Date: 07/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthu Vel Palani,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Cour UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No. 5 has already filed the counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. S ervice of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION XVII

MG