## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal 6910/2015

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv. Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv. Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the respondents has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.5 i.e. "Tamil Nadu Electricity Board" states that the name of the Board has now been changed to "Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Ltd.". The said vakalatnama be taken on record as having been filed on behalf of respondent no.5.

Needful in this regard be done within four weeks' from today.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

SR. P.A.