## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5942/2014

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6910/2015 (XVII)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 2/2016)

Date: 11-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Riya Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Sri Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent No.5 seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER